the date of completion of the merger.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statement information is based on, and should be read together with the consolidated
financial statements incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statement information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of the financial position or operating results that actually would have been achieved had the Transactions occurred on the dates
indicated, or of the financial position or results of operations that may be attained by the combined company in the future.

28

Edgar Filing: Valassis International, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

VALASSIS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

Historical
Valassis(1)

�Adapted�
ADVO(2)

Merger
Adjustments

Valassis Pro
Forma

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues $ 1,043,491 $ 1,469,591 $ (8,381)(3) $ 2,504,701

Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales 789,588 1,163,215 (8,381)(3) 1,944,422
Selling, general and administrative 151,914 286,999 10,360(4) 449,273

Total costs and expenses 941,502 1,450,214 1,979 2,393,695

Earnings from operations 101,989 19,377 (10,360) 111,006

Other expenses (income):
Interest expense 24,749 9,965 80,382(5) 115,096
Other income, net (6,298) (3,598) �  (9,896)

Total other expenses (income) 18,451 6,367 80,382 105,200

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 83,538 13,010 (90,742) 5,806
Income taxes (benefit) 32,256 3,482 (36,297)(6) (559)

Net earnings $ 51,282 $ 9,528 $ (54,445) $ 6,365

Net earnings per common share, basic $ 1.07 $ 0.13
Net earnings per common share, diluted 1.07 0.13
Shares used in computing net earnings per share, basic 47,757 47,757
Shares used in computing net earnings per share, diluted 47,780 47,780

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

29

Edgar Filing: Valassis International, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

VALASSIS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2007

�Adapted�
Valassis(7)

�Adapted�
ADVO(8)

Merger
Adjustments

Valassis
Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues $ 250,004 $ 337,777 $ (2,974)(3) $ 584,807

Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold 192,780 275,585 (2,974)(3) 465,391
Selling, general and administrative 35,665 84,919 2,590(4) 123,174

Total costs and expenses 228,445 360,504 (384) 588,565

Earnings from operations 21,559 (22,727) (2,590) (3,758)

Other expenses (income):
Interest expense 3,090 1,508 21,079(5) 25,677
Other income, net (2,004) 438 �  (1,566)

Total other expenses (income) 1,086 1,946 21,079 24,111

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 20,473 (24,673) (23,669) (27,869)
Income taxes (benefit) 8,098 (9,803) (9,468)(6) (11,173)

Net earnings (loss) $ 12,375 $ (14,870) $ (14,201) $ (16,696)

Net earnings (loss) per common share, basic $ 0.26 $ (0.35)
Net earnings (loss) per common share, diluted 0.26 (0.35)
Shares used in computing net earnings per share, basic 47,879 47,879
Shares used in computing net earnings per share, diluted 47,850 47,850

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

30

Edgar Filing: Valassis International, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

VALASSIS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. The �Historical Valassis� column represents the consolidated statement of income of Valassis for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006,
as reported in Valassis� Annual Report on Form 10-K for such period.

2. Represents the unaudited consolidated statement of operations of ADVO for the twelve months ended December 31, 2006, which is
calculated below.

ADVO
Historical
Year Ended
September 30,

2006

Subtract:
ADVO

Three Months
Ended

December 24,

2005

Add:

ADVO
Three Months

Ended

December 30,
2006

ADVO �Adapted�
Twelve Months

Ended
December 31,

2006
(dollars in thousands)

Revenues $ 1,443,537 $ 358,225 $ 384,279 $ 1,469,591

Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold 1,141,283 276,348 298,280 1,163,215
Selling, general and administrative 264,361 61,229 83,867 286,999

Total costs and expenses 1,405,644 337,577 382,147 1,450,214

Earnings from operations 37,893 20,648 2,132 19,377

Other expenses (income):
Interest expense 9,455 1,986 2,496 9,965
Other income, net (3,627) (866) (837) (3,598)

Total other expenses (income) 5,828 1,120 1,659 6,367

Earnings before income taxes 32,065 19,528 473 13,010
Income taxes 11,268 7,557 (229) 3,482

Net earnings $ 20,797 $ 11,971 $ 702 $ 9,528

3. The pro forma adjustment reflects the elimination of intercompany sales between Valassis and ADVO.
4. Represents amortization of $200.0 million of intangible assets with an average life of 20 years and depreciation related to the fair valuation

of fixed assets. However these valuations are preliminary and subject to change based upon completion of Valassis� final valuation
analysis. A preliminary allocation of purchase price is provided in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31,
2007, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

5. The pro forma adjustment reflects amortization of deferred financing fees related to the new issuance of debt in connection with